| FORM PTO-158E 1-31-92 | 01-27-2005 | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Tradomark Office |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1:21-05 | | HT-116 |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of i | THE THE THE TANK | ▼ ▼ /t. |
| | 102927643 | e attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(les): | $\langle c_i \rangle$ | and address of receiving party(les): |
| Stefan Schorling | JAN 2 1 2005 (2) Name | 9: Hasta IP Holding AB |
| - | Intern | nal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach | ed? TRADE | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| Assignment C | Merger Stree | t Address: Fabriksgatan 14 |
| . Security Agreement | Change of Name | SE-731 50 Koping |
| Other | × | Sweden State: ZIP: |
| Execution Date: August 24, 200 |) 4 Addition | nal name(s) & audress(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💮 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | er(s): | • |
| If this document is being filed together wi | th a new application, the execution | date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B . Pa | atent No.(s) |
| Serial No. 10/500,612 | | _ |
| ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., . | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | s XINo |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: Mark P. Stone | orrespondence 6. Total | number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total | #6e (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$ |
| | | · |
| | | nclosed |
| | | uthorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 25 Third S | | |
| 4th Floor | В. Depo | sit account number: |
| City: Stamford State: | ZZIP: (Attac | h duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| /25/2005 551THIB1 00000004 10500612 FC:8021 | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belie | f, the foregoing information is tru | e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | n | A USIA |
| Mark P. Stone, Reg. No. 27,954 / W/ / W/ Date Date | | |
| Name of Person Signing | o ignatur | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 016175 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket HT-116

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

Curtain Suspension Device And A Method Of Suspending Curtains, U.S. Serial No. 10/500,612, Filed June 29, 2004

sell and assign to . Hasta IP Holding AB

a corporation of Sweden having a business address at

Fabriksgatan 14 SE-731 50 Koping Sweden

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent Serial No. 10/500,612, and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignce, I will communicate to said Assignce or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignce to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 10016 2004-08-24

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

Stevan Schorling

Inventor

Halla

S-710 41 Fellingsbro

Sweden

PATENT REEL: 016175 FRAME: 0457